
2022 EASTERN WISCONSIN CONFERENCE FOOTBALL
All Conference Team

Conference Champion - Two Rivers

Offensive Player of the year - Jus�n Klinkner-Two Rivers

Defensive Player of the year-Logan See - Chilton

First Team Offense (* = Unanimous)
Player Year School Posi�on Weight

Player Year School Posi�on Weight

Height

First Team Defense (* = Unanimous)
Height

Justin Klinkner * Jr Two Rivers Quarterback 6'1"' 180
Max Mueller Sr Chilton Quarterback 6'1 170
Chase Matthias * Jr Two Rivers Running Back 6'0" 205
Jared Gehl Sr Chilton Running Back 6'2" 230

Brayden Reimer Running Back 5'10' 185
Austin Phillips * Sr Two Rivers Wide Receiver 6'2'' 190
Cole Hove Sr Valders Wide Receiver 6'3" 185
Noah Heinen Sr KLC Tight End 6'2" 210
Logan See * Sr Chilton Offensive Line 6'2" 275
Connor Sanford * Sr Two Rivers Offensive Line 6'1'' 270
Jonah Funkhouser Sr Kiel Offensive Line 6'3" 205
Philip Casper Sr New Holstein Offensive Line 6'6" 245
Ryan Lisowe Sr Chilton Offensive Line 6'5 220
Tate Hartlaub Sr Kiel Kicker 5'11 155

Orian Gauger Sr Two Rivers Defensive Back 5'11" 155
Zach Halbach Jr Chilton Defensive Back 6'1 175
Zander Popp Sr Two Rivers Defensive Back 5'10'' 165
Austin Phillips Sr Two Rivers Outside Linebacker 6'2'' 190
Colin Gosse Sr Kiel Outside Linebacker 5'11 190
Chase Matthias * Jr Two Rivers Inside Linebacker 6'0'' 205
Owen Abler Jr New Holstein Inside Linebacker 6'0" 173
Logan See Sr Chilton Defensive End 6'2 275
Elijah Mott Sr Two Rivers Defensive End 6'3'' 200
Jonah Funkhouser Sr Kiel Defensive End 6'3 205
Damon Schmidt Sr Brillion Defensive Lineman 6' 196
Connor Sanford Sr Two Rivers Defensive Lineman 6'1'' 270
Damian Byng Sr Chilton Defensive Lineman 6'1 280
Tate Hartlaub Sr Kiel Punter 5'11" 155

Sr Roncalli



Second Team Offense 
Height

Second Team Defense 
Height

Player Year School Posi�on Weight

Player Year School Posi�on Weight

Connor Faust Sr Kiel Quarterback 5'8" 180

5'11" 190

Bryce Gullixon Running Back 5'10 160
Elijah Mott Sr Two Rivers Wide Receiver 6'3'' 200
Jalen Paul Sr KLC Wide Receiver 6'1" 175
Grant Manz Jr Kiel Tight End 6'4 190
Austin Schwartz Jr Brillion Offensive Lineman 6'3" 197
Christian Pyles So Two Rivers Offensive Lineman 6'0'' 260
Shawn Lewis Sr KLC Offensive Lineman 6' 260
Cole Fischer Sr Valders Offensive Lineman 5'11" 210
Marcus Jacobs Jr Chilton Offensive Lineman 6'2 265
Ahmed Ahmed Sr Chilton Kicker 6'1 160

Braden Aprill Jr Kiel Defensive Back 6'1 175
Bennett Olson Sr Brillion Defensive Back 5'9" 160
Ryan Pierquet Jr Chilton Defensive Back 6'0 150
Peyton Wallander Sr Valders Outside Linebacker 5'11 190
Connor Faust Sr Kiel Outside Linebacker 5'8 180
Noah Heinen Sr KLC Inside Linebacker 6'2" 210
Damien Gretz Sr Two Rivers Inside Linebacker 5'8'' 180
Austin Schwartz Jr Brillion Defensive End 6'3" 197
Philip Casper Sr New Holstein Defensive End 6'6" 245
Max Matthias Fr Two Rivers Defensive Lineman 5'8'' 180
Jack Schwarz Jr New Holstein Defensive Lineman 6'1" 220
Elias Sparks Sr Valders Punter 5'6" 140

Jaden Bas�an Jr Brillion Running Back
So Kiel



Offense - Honorable Men�on
Player Year School Posi�on Weight

Defense - Honorable Men�on
Player Year School Posi�on Weight

Coach of the Year: Kevin Shillcox TR

Height

Height

Zach Halbach Jr Chilton Running Back 6'1 175
Harrison Zorn So Kiel Wide Receiver 5'9 155
Zander Popp Sr Two Rivers Wide Receiver 5'10'' 165
Jack Schwarz Jr New Holstein Offensive Lineman 6'1" 220
Ben Kienbaum So Kiel Offensive Lineman 5'9" 185
Kannon Kinsella Fr Roncalli Offensive Lineman 6'1" 185
Ryan Schad So Kiel Offensive Lineman 6'0 210
Daniel Karlin So Two Rivers Kicker 5'5'' 165

Brady Richards Sr Two Rivers Defensive Back 6"0'' 150
Trey Schneider Jr Valders Defensive Back 6"0'' 180
Elias Sparks Sr Valders Defensive Back 5'6" 140
Jalen Paul Jr KLC Defensive Back 6'1" 175
Harrison Zorn So Kiel Defensive Back 5'9 155
Ian Lusk Jr Roncalli Outside Linebacker 6' 150
John Kakuzi Jr KLC Outside Linebacker 5'6" 145
Mathew Welch Sr Valders Outside Linebacker 6'2" 190
Tim Yeager Sr Valders Inside Linebacker 6' 195
Grant Manz Jr Kiel Defensive End 6'4" 190
Chase Konitzer So KLC Defensive End 6'4" 245
Christain Pyles So Two Rivers Defensive End 6'0'' 260
Shawn Lewis Sr KLC Defensive Lineman 6'0" 260
Dylan Cvetezar Jr Roncalli Defensive Lineman 6'2" 235


